Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

.

,

•__`

05	-21	-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103503008					

:T

	torney Docket No.: 779-1-006
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Durmos Koch, Cagdas Gayretli, Caglayan Gayretli,	Name: BIPORE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.
Kazim Gayretti, Ozmen Akay, Sefika Akbas, Seda Aliskan	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 2/28/08; 3/3/08; 3/10/08	Street Address, 31 Industrial Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 07647
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s)
12/070,901	JPR,
	/FI
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
LAUBER & JACKSON LLC	
Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second second
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a first the second second
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601 Phone Number: 201-487-5800	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601 Phone Number: 201-487-5800 Fax Number: 201-343-1684	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601 Phone Number: 201-487-5800	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601 Phone Number: 201-487-5800 Fax Number: 201-343-1684 Email Address: 9. Signature: August August Signature	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second second
Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601 Phone Number: 201-487-5800 Fax Number: 201-343-1684 Email Address: 9. Signature: Dawie Auto	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a second second

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

.

Durmus Koch, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16 Edward Street Demarest, NJ 07627,

Cagdas Gayretli, a citizen of Turkey, residing at Tudemsas Lojmanlari 51 Blok No. 5

Sivas, Turkey,

Caglayan Gayretli, a citizen of Turkey, residing at

Yenisehir Mahallesi Erdem Apartmani A Blok No. 3 Sivas, Turkey,

Kasim Gayretti, a citizen of Turkey, residing at

Seyrantepe Mahallesi 1 Sokak Onur Evler B2 Blok No. 3 Sivas, Turkey,

Akay

Ozmen Akav, a citizen of Turkey, residing at Huzur Mahallesi 37 Sokak Hasret Apartmani E Blok No. 4 Sivas, Turkey,

Sefika Akbas, a citizen of Turkey, residing at

Huzur Mahallesi 37 Sokak Hasret Apartmani E Blok No. 4 Sivas, Turkey, and

Seda Aliskan, a citizen of Turkey, residing at Huzur Mahallesi 37 Sokak Hasret Apartmani E Blok No. 4 Sivas, Turkey

Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SEALING ARRANGEMENT FOR MEDICAL INTRODUCER

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 19, 2008 and was accorded U.S. Serial No. 12/070,901 ; and

WHEREAS, BIPORE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.
 having an office at
 31 Industrial Parkway
 Northvale, NJ 07647

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

ASSIGNORS

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby see, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

BIPORE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United states which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

BIPORE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WERE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner herein above set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

BIPORE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0437

2

RECORDED: 05/20/2008